| MRD, 03-1 | 1-2002 | |
|--|--|--|
| 2202 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) R 1020 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off | |
| CIVID 140. 0031-0021 (Exp. 0/3/12002) | 0.5. Patent and Trademark Off | |
| Tab settings □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Touch Tone Interactive, Inc | 2. Name and address of receiving party(1) Name: <u>Andrew</u> Wise <u>F</u> | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes XIN | o The Providence of the Provid | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: 3729 (W. Villa | |
| Other | _ Theresa Drive | |
| | city: <u>Glendale</u> State: AZ zip: 85308 | |
| Execution Date: | - Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,826</u> , <u>85</u> | |
| Additional numbers | attached? Yes XNo | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| Name: ANDREW WISE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_25,00 | |
| Internal Address: | X Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 3729 W. Villa | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Thereso Drive | NA | |
| City: 6 lendale State: AZZip: 85308 | - | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. <u>ANDREW WISE</u> Name of Person Signing |) ndrew Uise <u>1-15-2002</u> Signature Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| /08/2002 LINELLER 00000237 5626165 Commissioner of Patents | 2002 LINUELLER 00000237 5826185 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| FC:581 40.00 OP | | |

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0114

Touch Tone Interactive, Inc., hereby referred to as "The Company", an Arizona corporation located in Maricopa County at the address of 5020 N. 7th Street is 100% (one-hundred percent) sole owner to all rights of patent number 5,826,185 issued October 1998. The patent was assigned to Touch Tone Interactive, Inc. from Banana Cellular, Inc. for a value of \$1.00

The Company now hereby assigns 100% (one-hundred percent) of all rights and ownership of patent number 5,826,185 issued on October 1998 back to the original patent inventor Andrew Wise, a married man, resident of Arizona, in the county of Maricopa for the value of \$1.00.

Touch Tone Interactive, Inc. 5020 N. 7th Street Phoenix, Arizona

By: Andrew Wise____ It's President (Indrew Wise____ Dated ______ 1-15-2002

Andrew Wise 3729 W. Villa Theresa Drive Glendale, AZ 85308

By: Andrew Wise _____ Cindrew Wise ____ Dated _____ 1-15-2002